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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (1st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:41:40PM

Assembly District 61

 1,584 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 119 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 27 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,730 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,730 

 1,090 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (DEMOCRATIC)

 539 HELEN QIU (REPUBLICAN/COMMON SENSE)

 56 HELEN QIU (CONSERVATIVE/ARTS & CULTURE)

 1 ANNA ULANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 5 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,697 

Unrecorded  33 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (1st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:41:40PM

Assembly District 65

 8,622 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 488 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 105 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,215 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,215 

 6,055 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,596 HELEN QIU (REPUBLICAN/COMMON SENSE)

 325 HELEN QIU (CONSERVATIVE/ARTS & CULTURE)

 1 ALEXANDRE SIVIRICHI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTONY WONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN N. DELAROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY SALAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BOWIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN HAUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY DAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN MARIO WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA BROWNE-MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLAN CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAYLEY FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDI SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILLAPA SHIRATUKAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY L. LOW (WRITE-IN)

 5 JENNY LOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN PAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 KARLIN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWLEU KUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUDE MARON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY NORTHUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NIEVES SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROSE NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA LOBMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (1st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:41:40PM

Assembly District 65

 11 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVER HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA KEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,075 

Unrecorded  140 

Assembly District 66

 2,327 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 188 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 23 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,538 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,538 

 1,893 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (DEMOCRATIC)

 526 HELEN QIU (REPUBLICAN/COMMON SENSE)

 60 HELEN QIU (CONSERVATIVE/ARTS & CULTURE)

 1 BRIAN HECHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE CARDELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYDER KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,491 

Unrecorded  47 

Assembly District 74

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

Page 4 of 6



Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (1st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:41:40PM

Total for Member of the City Council (1st Council District) - New York County

 12,533 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 795 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 155 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,483 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,483 

 9,038 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,661 HELEN QIU (REPUBLICAN/COMMON SENSE)

 441 HELEN QIU (CONSERVATIVE/ARTS & CULTURE)

 1 ALEXANDRE SIVIRICHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA ULANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTONY WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN HECHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN N. DELAROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY SALAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BOWIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN HAUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY DAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN MARIO WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA BROWNE-MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLAN CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAYLEY FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDI SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILLAPA SHIRATUKAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY L. LOW (WRITE-IN)

 5 JENNY LOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN PAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS MARX (WRITE-IN)

 3 KARLIN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWLEU KUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUDE MARON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (1st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:41:40PM

Total for Member of the City Council (1st Council District) - New York County

 1 MICHELE CARDELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY NORTHUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NIEVES SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROSE NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYDER KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA LOBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 18 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVER HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 38 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA KEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,263 

Unrecorded  220 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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